LIST OF CASES HEARD IN THE SUPREME COURT IN THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, 2026
(DECIDED CASES)
LIST-IA
S.NO COMMISSIONERAT
E FIL. CAT. GST
UIN
CASE DIARY
NO. YEAR CA / SLP NO./YEAR PETITIONER RESPONDENT CESTAT / HC ORDER

Judicature at
 Bombay WP-4370-
 2025 23-06-2025
NA NA NA
IA FOR
CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING
02.02.2026 12--44
N.VENKATARAMAN/
NISHA BAGCHI/ UDAI
KHANNA/ GAURANG
BHUSHAN/ (D) SANTOSH
KUMAR
DELAY CONDONED AND
DISMISSED
3 DRI MUMBAI P C NA 71451/2025 2025 SLP (CRL) NO.20596/2025 RAIS BABBOO MIRZA
STATE OF
MAHARASHTRA &
ANR.
MAHARASHTRA
 High Court of
Judicature at
 Bombay BA-322-
 2025 10-10-2025
NA NA NA
IA FOR EXEMPTION
FROM FILING C/C OF
THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
04.02.2026 02--13 NA DISMISSED
4 CHENNAI AIRPORT
CUSTOMS P C NA 63855/2025 2025 SLP (CRL) NO.18886/2025 REGINAMARY
CHELLAMANI
STATE REP BY
SUPERINTENDENT OF
CUSTOMS

2010 DATED 11-03-
2020
NA NA NA
FOR ADMISSION and
IA No.25140/2021-STAY
APPLICATION 05.02.2026 14--111 NA DIMISSED
6 KOLKATA (PORT) P C NA 24262/2009 2009 CA NO. 6604/2009 M/S. JENSON &
NICHOLSON (I) LTD.
COMMR. OF
CUSTOMS (PORT)
KOLKATA
WEST BENGAL
   ON-320-2009 28-
05-2009
NA NA NA NA 05.02.2026 14--116 NA DISMISSED
7 MUMBAI P E NA 1658/2026 2026 WP (C) NO.84/2026
M/S EVERFLOW
PETROFILS LTD.
AND ORS.
UNION OF INDIA AND

of Delhi at New Delhi
  CEAC-2-2025 21-
08-2025
NA NA NA
IA FOR
CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING
09.02.2026 04--22
N.VENKATARAMAN/
RAMAN YADAV/ MEDHA
PUSHKARNA/ KHUSHAL
KOLWAR/ NAVANJAY
MAHAPATRA/ (D)
ASHWANI BHARDWAJ
DELAY CONDONED. DISMISSED
10 DELHI WEST P E NA 2825/2026 2026 SLP (C) NO.4185/2026 M/S C L PRODUCTS
(INDIA) LTD.
ADDITIONAL
COMMISSIONER
CGST (DELHI WEST)

IN CA NO.11310/2025.
IA FOR
CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING. IA
FOR RESTORATION
18.02.2026 13--09
N.VENKATARAMAN/
V.C.BHARATHI/
NAVANJAY
MAHAPATRA/ SAURABH
PANDEY/ GAURANG
BHUSHAN/ (D) AJAY
KUMAR PANDEY
DELAY CONDONED. MA
DISMISSED
34 LUDHIANA P E NA 53073/2025 2025 SLP (CRL) NO.15274/2025 SAHIL JAIN SUPERINTENDENT
(ANTI EVASION)
 PUNJAB High Court
of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh

IA FOR
CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING
19.02.2026 01--15.1 NA DELAY CONDONED AND
DISMISSED
37 NHAVA SHEVA-I  D C NA 5266/2025 2025 C.A. No.5479/2025 THE UNION OF INDIA
AND ORS.
AKASH BHAGWAN
GOSWAMI
   MAHARASHTRA
 High Court of
Judicature at
 Bombay WP-3907-
 2024 06-05-2024
NA NA NA FOR ADMISSION 19.02.2026 06--115.2 NA DISMISSED AS INFRUCTOUS
38 RAJKOT P E NA 46874/2023 2023 SLP (C) NO.27124/2023
M/S MARWADI
SHARES AND
FINANCE LTD.
 UNION OF INDIA AND

formulate a report.
NA
IA NO.255492/2023-
EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
20.02.2026 03--47
N.VENKATARAMAN/
V.C.BHARATHI/ UDAI
KHANNA/GIBRAN
NAUSHAD/ KARTIKEYA
ASTHANA/ DISHA
THAKKAR
DISPOSED OFF
39 DGGI CHANDIGARH P E NA 73442/2025 2025 SLP (CRL) NO.20952/2025 BALDEEP SINGH
SAPRA
STATE
(DIRECTORATE
GENERAL OF GST
INTELLIGENCE)
CHANDIGARH
 PUNJAB High Court
of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh
 CRMM-47385-2025
 15-12-2025
NA NA NA NA 20.02.2026 07--15
RAJA THAKARE/ ROHIT
KHARE/ BHAKTI
VARDHAN SINGH/
VARAD KILOR/ ISHAAN
SHARMA/ DISHA
THAKKAR
DISMISSED AS WITHDRAWN
40 DGGI CHANDIGARH P E NA 73472/2025 2025 SLP (CRL) NO.20973/2025 MANMOHAN SINGH
STATE
(DIRECTORATE
GENERAL OF GST
INTELLIGENCE)

THROUGH ITS
AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY
COMMISSIONER,
CENTRAL GOODS
AND SERVICES TAX
Supreme Court
  DELHI Delhi AC-
 2469-2020 20-10-
2023
NA NA NA
IA FOR
CLARIFICATION /
DIRECTION
20.02.2026 14--55 NA DISMISSED AS WITHDRAWN
42 DRI MUMBAI D E NA 36470/2025 2025 SLP (CRL) NO.10451/2025 UNION OF INDIA AMIR HUSSAIN
SAYYED AND ANR.
  MAHARASHTRA
 High Court of
Judicature at

S.NO COMMISSIONERAT
E FIL. CAT. GST
UIN
CASE DIARY
NO. YEAR CA / SLP NO./YEAR PETITIONER RESPONDENT CESTAT / HC ORDER
NO. BOARD'S REF. NO. ISSUE INVOLVED
REVENUE
INVOLVED
`     (in
CRORE)
CAUSE LIST/
TERMINAL LIST -
REMARKS
DATE LAST LISTED
(MM--DD--YY) COURT NO. ITEM NO. ADVOCATE REMARKS
43 DRI CHENNAI P E NA 62146/2025 2025 SLP (CRL) NO.18601/2025 JAMALUDDIN THE UNION OF INDIA
 TAMIL NADU High
Court of Judicature
 at Madras CRLOP-
 16884-2025 20-08-

Bench at Mumbai
 CUSA-87536-2023
 05-02-2025
NA NA NA
IA FOR
CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING
23.02.2026 14--16
N.VENKATARAMAN/
V.C.BHARATHI/
PADMESH MISHRA/
KARTIKEYA ASTHANA/
(D) KSHITIZ SINGH
DISMISSED BOTH ON DELAY
AND MERITS
48 MANGALORE CGST D E NA 1427/2026 2026 MA NO.357/2026 IN CA
NO.4511/2010
THE COMMISSIONER
OF CENTRAL EXCISE
CUSTOMS,

FILING and IA
No.18140/2024-STAY
APPLICATION and IA
No.17633/2024-
CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING
THE DEFECTS
24.02.2026 06--11.1
RAGHAVENDRA
P.SHANKAR/ KARAN
LAHIRI/ SUMIT
TETARWAL/ SARTHAK
KAROL/(C/D) VIPUL JAI
DISMISSED
51 INDORE CGST P E NA 19126/2019 2019 SLP (C) NO.13375/2019 ANKIT MEHTA
COMMISSIONER
CGST CENTRAL
EXCISE AND
CUSTOMS
MADHYA PRADESH
 High Court of
Madhya Pradesh at
 Indore WP-4557-
 2019 19-03-2019
NA NA NA NA 24.02.2026 14--08
KANAKAMEDALA
RAVINDRA KUMAR/
RAJAN KR.CHOURASIA/
KARTIKEYA ASTHANA/
MADHAV SINHAL
DISMISSED AS WITHDRAWN
52 INDORE P E NA 8377/2020 2020 SLP (C) NO.7579/2020 SANJAY KUNDRA UNION OF INDIA AND
ANR.
MADHYA PRADESH
 High Court of
Madhya Pradesh at

NOT EXCEED RS. 3.00 CRORES
78.39424
IA No. 200450/2023 -
PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/A
NNEXURES
26.02.2026 06--102
N.VENKATARAMAN/V.C.
BHARATHI/ NISHA
BAGCHI/RUCHI GOUR
NARULA/UDAI
KHANNA/NAVANJAY
MAHAPATRA
DISMISSED
57 DELHI P E NA 10436/2026 2026 SLP (C) NO.7669/2026
M/S EXCLUSIVE
MOTORS PRIVATE
LIMITED
UNION OF INDIA AND

RAISE ADDL.
QUESTION OF LAW
AND PERMISSION TO
FILE CERTAIN
ADDITIONAL FACT
AND DOCUMENTS
AND WITH PRAYER
FOR IR AND OR
26.02.2026 16--107
RAGHAVENDRA
P.SHANKAR/
V.C.BHARATHI/ NISHA
BAGCHI/ PIYUSH
BERIWAL
APPEAL ALLOWED
59 DRI CHENNAI P E NA 51419/2025 2025 SLP (CRL) NO.15470/2025 M. NANDA KUMAR
THE SENIOR
INTELLIGENCE
OFFICER
 TAMIL NADU High